

DITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17021/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in WA No.
1314/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SRI SHARAFUDEEN KUNJU S. AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARAN PILLAI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sadique, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
prayer for interim relief returnable within eight weeks.

Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent no. 1 to 3.

Notice shall be issued to the remaining respondents by
registered post with acknowledgment due. Dasti, in addition.

We also make it clear that if any order detrimental to
the interest of the petitioners herein regarding seniority is
passed, the same shall be subject to the result of the present
petition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER