

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17021/2011

SRI SHARAFUDEEN KUNJU S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARAN PILLAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter. Mr.

Ramesh Babu, learned counsel appeared for the State of  
Kerala granted four weeks time for filing counter, if any.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh steps.

Granted four weeks time for tking steps against unserve  
respondents.

List the matter on 27.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar