

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17021/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2011 in WA No.1314/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SRI SHARAFUDEEN KUNJU S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARAN PILLAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mr. Sushrut Jindal,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of respondent  
nos. 12, 18 & 22 from the array of respondents.

The impugned judgment relates to seniority of the  
petitioners under communal rotation.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will inform this Court  
on the next date whether the petitioners are not claiming any  
seniority over respondent nos. 12, 18 & 22.

List the matter after a week.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER