

&

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17021/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in WA No.1314/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SRI SHARAFUDEEN KUNJU S. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARAN PILLAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for deleting Respondent
Nos.12,18 and 22 from the array of the parties, the same is ordered at the
risk of the petitioner.

|(Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master